1. ¥iEEBS Machine body




L LA A

Machine body

= 1 e EL
1 20008783 Tk PLATE 1
2 110028119 TR R A PLATE PACKING 1
3 [10008776 W2ET M5X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12 9
4 20008785 AR REAR COVER 1
5 110028120 My REAR COVER PACKING 1
6 [10028121 Je Aty BELT COVER 1
8 [10028122 IZ M4 X 16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X 16 4
9 20008787 JRIR & BED BASE 1
10 [10028123 JERJRE 57 7 44 BED BASE CUSHION 2
11 (10028124 ihE 4X6.5 SPACER 4X6.5 2
12 (10003049 WEET MAX 12 SCREW BIND M4 X 12 2
20 10028128 SEIhas GS SPRING 1
21 (10028129 GS3ZHEMR GS SUPPORT PLATE 1
22 110003108 B2AT M6X 16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6 X 16 2
23 110028130 Y SUPPORT PIN 1
24 10027930 Hh P4 C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 4
25 110028132 GS 33kl GS SUPPORT SHAFT 1
30 (10028133 ECBEFT b HINGE LEVER SHAFT 1
31 10009187 124T M6X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET M6 X8 6
32 (10028134 BRE S PN HINGE SUPPORT SHAFT 1
34 10028135 SKERSCAE TN HEAD SUPPORT LEVER 1
35 10028136 P SPRING TWIST 1
36 10028137 i HINGE B 2
38 10028138 JE MR BB 4 BED HINGE SHAFT 2
40 10028139 £ 510 5 NEEDLE GUIDE COVER 1
41 110009455 B24T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 4
42 10028140 EiAE =k FINGER GUARD 1
43 (10028141 BhATRAT M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 3
44 110005297 BEREM4 NUT 2 M4 2
45 10009470 IR 6 WAVE WASHER 6 3
46 (10009503 PRI 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
47 110028143 M BED COVER 1
48 110028144 I2AT M4X 10 SCREW FLAT M4X 10 2
49 110003160 B2FE M8 X 30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8 X 30 1
50 10028145 BRI 4 RUBBER CAP, 4 3
52 10028146 B g 8 RUBBER CAP, 8 4
54 10028804 W2k As WIRE COVER 1
55 110028147 BIKZE 10 RUBBER CAP, 10 1
56 10028148 KR %E 18 RUBBER CAP, 18 3
60 (10028149 BIR%E 22 RUBBER CAP, 22 3
61 10028150 M3 23.5 RUBBER CAP, 23.5 1
63 10028151 B3 RUBBER CAP 1
65 (10028152 T Z—WINDOW COVER 1
70 40000382 TN INJURY MARK 6
71 |10008974 Hehbrid LABEL, GROUNDING 4




2 EHT-HtRTRE Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism




2. FH Ak At Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

=1 1 Hfe B
o | rae o &t NAIE OF PARTS onher
1 |20009516 A 34 AT 2L A CRANK ROD UNIT 1
2 [10003586 ik 608ZZ BALL BEARING 608ZZ 2
3 10027737 EFAF A NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
4 10010537 IBET SM9/64” X 40 (5) SCREW, SM9/64” X40 L 1
5 110027735 A AT e SLIDE BLOCK 1
6 (10027733 JE S SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE B 1
7 |10012752 BEAT M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 9
8 [10027734 AT SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F 1
9 (10032147 g 8X13.5X2 WASHER 8X13.5X2 2
10 10027743 GRIEEEN NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 2
11 [10001975 BEAT M3X 12 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW M3 X 12 3
12 (10027744 7. 94X 27X 1.5 WASHER 7.94X27X1.5 2
13 [10027755 EFHF BEEDLE BAR ASSY 1
15 10027756 it ek NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER 1
16 10028215 EF AT e 2kt NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE D 1
17 (10028216 EFAF I Je gt NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE U 1
18 (10027934 IZET SHOULDER SCREW 1
19 [10028213 W TENSION SPRING 1
20 10014508 WEET SM1/8” X 44 SET SCREW SM1/8” X 44 1
21 (10031977 HLEF 168 NEEDLE 16# 1
22 120009517 EF AT A A NEEDLE BAR BUSH ASSY 1
26 110027724 BT ATl A S HE I NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE 1
27 110003138 B2AT M4X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 3
28 |10027746 EFAF~TAT P e CROSS HEAD 1
29 110027745 R NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET 1
31 [10027750 EFAFTAT Rk SLEEVE 1
32 110027759 B 13X26X1.5 WASHER 13X26X1.5 1
34 10027749 AR NTSE e I NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY 1
35 10027751 EFAFOTEC E BE P 1 PULLEY FLANGE 1
36 110009667 124] M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 4
37 110027752 LRI RS NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR 2
38 10005295 B2ET M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 2
39 10027753 EFAFS: 8 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 2
40 10013869 CS NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING 2
41 10027754 EFAFS: ) S HEAR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE 2
42 110011357 124] M3X6 SCRWE PAN M3X6 2
43 110027931 “hA& 6805ZZNR BALL BEARING 6805ZZNR 2
44 110001466 AT T 2 6 s B R NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT 1
45 110001474 JEAT M3X 14 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW M3 X 14 1
46 110027747 IR N GEAR NUT COVER 1
47 120009515 BREAT A1 THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER UNIT 1
50 (10008072 sk 2x2 WICK 2X2 1
51 (10007798 i OIL TUBE 1
52 140000362 Je el FASTENING BAND 1
53 T FELT 1
54 10027729 W ROLLER 1
55 110027730 Wi ROLLER SHAFT 1
56 [10003153 B2ET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
57 (10027731 PR 2 THREAD GUIDE 1
58 10027732 PREG T SCH THREAD TAKE—UP L SUPPORT SHAFT 1
59 [10010907 AT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6 1
60 10027723 AT 4 NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
61 |10003044 BEAT MAX6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2




3. LR Upper shaft mechanism




3. LA E

Upper shaft mechanism

5 5 Ko
l\Tojj Pafls: 'tI’\Io. AR NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁber
1 10028153 | UPPER SHAFT 1
2 |10028154 A R A UPPER SHAFT CRANK 1
3 |10025882 ‘A& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 2
4 10010907 124T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X 6 30
5 [10028156 AT SCREW M8 1
6 [10028157 g SPACER 1
7 110028158 SEAiT BALANCE COLLAR 1
8 (10003535 Ak 600422 BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 1
9 (10029007 il%h ASSISTANT SHAFT 1
10 (10028172 BN R A e 20 A DRIVEN TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
11 (10028170 EEZ TIMING BELT 1
12 [10025881 6204NR-2RS_BOMit Ak BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1
13 (10028160 Ll BEARING COLLAR 4
15 (10003439 ik 630472 BALL BEARING 630477 1
16 (10028173 R METY A Z1GZAG CAM BAFFLE 1
17 [10002975 124T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3 X6 2
18 [10028161 [F] 20 FHe A4 TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
19 (10028175 NS [ SIHE 1A 58 DRIVEN ARC HYPOID GEAR 1
20 10028162 i C52 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C52 1
21 10028163 h ORTHOGONAL SHAFT 1
22 110003600 A& 6202DDUNR BALL BEARING 6202DDUNR 1
23 110028165 BREBAF M4 CAM ROLLER TAKE-UP 1
24 110025876 WAk 620472 BALL BEARING 620477 1
25 110028166 EHE M ZIGZAG CAM 1
26 110007918 PR c47 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C47 1
27 110028167 “hA 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING 6002ZZNR 2
28 110003290 P 15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 1
29 (10028168 R PULLEY BASE 1
30 10028171 B EeI i 7k oo DRIVING TIMING PULLEY 1
31 10028169 Tt PULLEY 1
32 110009455 B2AT M4X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 3
33 110010967 g L4 WASHER PLAIN L4 3
34 10028174 F B R IHE L 5 DRIVING ARC HYPOID GEAR 1




Zigzag mechanism

4. sHERE

17




4B

Zigzag mechanism

N =) =N
)ﬁoﬁ Pafls:jilo. %Z*/Fi NAME OF PARTS fotzﬂir
2 120010705 - XA A 7ZIGZAG FORK ASSY 1
7 110028177 EHEEAT A ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
8 10028181 HhATNZET M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6 1
9 (10028182 RS i f ZIGZAG CRANK SCREW 1
10 {10003084 2R M6 NUT 1 M6 2
11 [10028183 e 7ZIGZAG CRANK 1
12 (10003086 g WASHER PLAIN 1
13 [10003078 IZEE M6 NUT M6 1
14 (10028184 R ZIGZAG FORK SUPPORT SHAFT 1
15 (10010907 124] M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 1
16 (10028185 A0 R AR 20 A N—POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY 1
17 110028186 TN 7Z—ECCENTRIC PIN 1
18 (10028187 R IR AT ZIGZAG DRIVING LEVER 1
19 (10003108 IEET M6X 16 BOLT SOCKET M6 X 16 1
20 10028188 g WASHER PLAIN 1
21 10028189 EF ¥R ) 4 ZIGZAG COAXIAL ROCK SHAFT 1
22 110003153 124T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
23 110028190 e CAP, 4 1
24 110028191 RS ZIGZAG LEVER 1
25 110028192 AR AREEN NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
26 110001975 BEET M3X 12 BOLT SOCKET M3X 12 1




5. ¢tHEMRE Needle bar rocking mechanism

_©—27

@27




5. B FT )R

Needle bar rocking mechanism

o =) Sgefe B
)ﬁoﬁ Pafls:ﬁNO. :Z*k NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁir
1 10027760 Jok ¥ L 5 2 A PULSE MOTOR ASSY 1
2 AR LABEL, HIGH TEMP 1
3 [10012073 I24T M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 4
4 [10027761 A THETA PULLEY ASSY 1
5 [10010907 B2E] M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET M6X 6 4
7 |10027769 LA EIES) [F Bk 5% |TENSION PULLEY 1
8 [10003576 Bk 600022 BALL BEARING 6000ZZ 2
9 10027928 k8 26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26 4
10 10027762 TREF ST T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 2
11 10003277 ik 10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 2
12 /10001923 BEAT M4X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 12 4
14 10009786 Ak 620172 BALL BEARING 620177 1
15 10003321 ks 32 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C32 1
16 10027765 TSR B b Pl SET SCREW COLLAR 1
18 [10027768 ik e AR MOTOR STOPPER 1
19 10011313 BEAT M6X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2
20 (10003598 7k 6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR 1
21 |10027764 L) M e DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT PULLEY 1
22 10009103 BEAT M4X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 1
24 (10027763 B AT 45 [ ok 4 TENSION PULLEY 1
25 110027766 TR S AR Tl DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY 1
26 |10027767 W) R DRIVING LOOPER PULLEY 1
27 (10012162 WEET M5X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET M5X5 2
30 10027770 EF AR ) R 204 BELT 580-5M-10 1
31 10027771 5t R B[R] 2 BELT 810-5M-10 1




6. EH%E (—)

Presser foot mechanism

67
68

66 /&
| >
=gy | ;f%z —
L L@/Jf'
2543)1 S
I -2

| 83
24

27

<-01>

114
~ 70
16 G

14y




6 JEMEE ()

Presser foot mechanism

] =] =)
o | par 2o #th NAIE OF PARTS Vonher

1 20008774 XA G FEED BAR 1

3 (10028023 AT AR LA FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

4 (10028034 EI AT RSk W B NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

5 (10028027 FEENFFEAAT: ROCKER LEVER

6 [10028030 FI TR ST AL OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY L

7 |10027976 P 6.5%X10X0.5 WASHER 6.5X10X0.5

8 10013038 P8 5 RETAINING RING 5

13 [10028035 FITF RSN FTALAFR OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY R

16 10027975 WRAT SHOULDER SCREW M5

17 [10027977 i EXTENSION SPRING

18 [10027978 ENIMR STOPPER PLATE OPENING

19 (10003083 B 4 WASHER PLAIN 4

20 (10002881
21 (10003001
22 (10031194
23 (10027979
24 (10027980
25 (10003248
26 (10027981
27 (10009668
28 (10027982
29 (10027983
30 10011376
31 10027984
32 |10008776
34 110027974
35 110027941
36 110027960
37 110027985
38 110027986
44 (10027987
45 (10027988
47 (10027989
48 (10002896
49 (10027990
50 10027991
51 10027992
52 110009667
53 110027993
54 110030362
55 110009471
57 110009503
58 110003681
59 10003346
60 (10027994
63 (10027995
64 (10003153
65 (10008119
66 (10008119
67 (10008119
68 (10008119
69 (10008119
70 110008119
71 |10008119
72110027942

B2ET M4 X8
B2ET M3 X 10
M3 1L B UERE
SEQIAR T
SELEHB
kel 3
AT IEAS
kel 5

JE AT
JEJHATB
BEAT M5X 12
JEJHIBR S AT
BEAT M5X 12
St

RAR I P B2 Sk
MEREE

JE P CRLZE AT
AL
AR
AT IEATAY
B AEAT
B24T M4X5
L3
FARA
T8
124T M3X6
AL A7 AR
BEE M4 X 16
WRBE M4
pE 4
Tk

4k 19

e

4X2.5-570
4X2.5-450
4X2.5-1100
.5-1050
4X2.5-340
4X2.5-50

4X2.5-730
IR PR PR 1K

AT

W} If Wf mf mf o o
.
X
Do

) )

SCREW PAN M4 X8
SCREW PAN M3X 10

SPEED NUT M3

STOPPER PLATE II

ROD PIN, B:CYLINDER
RETAINING RING 3

CYLINDER SCREW

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5
CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

CLAMP LEVER, B

BOLT SOCKET M5X 12

CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
SCREW PAN M5X 12

CYLINDER SCREW

JOINT

AIR BOLSTER

CLAMP CYLINDER ROD

SPRING HOOK, L

SPRING SOOK, R

CYLINDER ROD PIN

CLAMP CYLINDER SUPPORT
SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5
SPRING

GUIDE PLATE A

GUIDE PLATE B

SCREW, FLAT M3X6

OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER
BOLT M4X 16

NUT M4

WASHER SPRING 4

LINEAR BUSH

RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 19
Y BEARING

Y GUIDE SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-570

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-450

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1100

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1050

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-340

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-50

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-730

UNION Y4

=0T DN DD = DNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDDDNDDND = —= O DNDDMNDNIDNDNDFH OO~ DNDDND DD NN DN

—_
SIS S e

—
[}

— o = = DN




6 . JEJHEE (—)

Presser foot mechanism

}ITOT.? Pafzjj;lo. ARk NAME OF PARTS forzlir
73 40000362 Je el 3X100 FASTENING BAND 3X 100 5
75 110005458 B 24 1 GROUND WIRE 1
76 [10001118 WRAET SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X6 1
77 10027996 M PLATE PRESSER 2
78 [10027997 Bti®AT M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 2
79 110009470 6 WASHER, BENDING 6 2
81 (10027971 ST CYLINDER ASSY 1
82 (10027941 PRARTY L 45 3 5k JOINT 2
83 110027998 SELFF CYLINDER ROD OPENING 1
114 [10027960 HEAR QUICK EXHAUST 2
115 [10027959 AL R A SPEED CONTROLLER 2
116 [10008119 R 4X2.5-550 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-550 1
117 [10008119 R 4X2.5-200 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-200 1
118 [10008119 R 4X2.5-50 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-50 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
20 110002881 BEET MAX8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
101 {10028003 i FEED BAR PLATE SPRING 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
27 (10009668 4P 5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5 1
48 10002896 B2ET M4 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 1
97 (10028001 LSS G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER 1
98 110028002 Kl G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT 1
<HTF0 <APPLY TO -01>
86 10029404 TEAR PRI B Sk ELBOW UNION 4M5 2
89 110027972 i CYLINDER ASSY B 16X 30 1
91 |10027972 TN AT LR A A LOWER OFF SENSOR ASSY 1
92 110027999 Stisa T-TRIM, CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE 1
93 |10028000 SUELTFAR THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW 1
94 10005692 W24 M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
95 10008119 R 4X2.5-1300 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1300 1
96 |10008119 R 4X2.5-1260 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1260 1
<HT-00, -01> <APPLY TO -00,-01>
24 10027980 AELIEFEB ROD PIN, B:CYLINDER 1
25 (10003248 8 3 RETAINING RING 3 2
26 110027981 AT CYLINDER SCREW 1
27 110009668 4R 5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5 1
65 10008119 HE 4X2.5-570 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-570 1
66 |10008119 R 4X 2. 5-450 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-450 1
81 10027971 St CYLINDER ASSY 1
83 110027998 SUELFE CYLINDER ROD OPENING 1
86 [10029404 TR P ELBOW UNION 4M5 2




6. EHEE (—) Presser foot mechanism




6. B HEE ()

Presser foot mechanism

}?07.5 Pafls:jilo. AR NAME OF PARTS folzlir
19 10009667 B2ET M3 X6 SCREW, FLAT M3 X6 4
21 110028006 bk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK 2
22 110028007 PSR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 2
23 (10003059 B2ET M2X 4 SCREW BIND M2 X4 4
24 110028008 R R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42 1
26 110028009 JEAi R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30 1
27 (10007878 R 3 WASHER, BENDING 3 2
28 110028010 IR SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP 2
29 110003018 12EE M3 NUT M3 2
30 10028011 St R SR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 2
31 (10002881 P2ET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 4
32 10028012 Pt CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 2
33 10006142 PhlE 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 4
34 10028013 Je PR CLAMP LEVER R 1
35 110011376 PEET M5X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 2
36 10028014 JREER CLAMP ARM R 1
37 110002896 BEAT MAX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 4
38 10028015 iP5 AR CROTH GUIDE R 1
39 10014454 I24TM3. 5 X 4 SCREW M3.5X 4 2
43 110028016 A AR L-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42 1
44 110028017 A L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, L-30 1
52 10028018 JEAFL CLAMP LEVER L 1
54 10028019 JeREL CLAMP ARM L 1
56 10028020 A PIRL CROTH GUIDE L 1

<HT-00> <APPLY TO -00>
1 |20010688 FE /N 41 44R CLAMP ASSY R 1
2 [10031910 VEE VSN WORK CLAMP PLATE RS 1
4 20010687 JE /N B R 20 AL CLAMP ASSY L 1
5 (10031911 ZEINRIR WORK CLAMP PLATE LS 1
7 110031908 JERER BT £ Je LR AR THREAD TENSION PLATE OF LOWER THREAD SHEARED 1
8 (10003034 B2ETM3 X 5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 1
9 (10031907 JERER BT T RAR PRESS PLATE OF LOWER THREAD SHEARED 1
10 [10031913 %£TT) KNIFE 1
11 [10002855 BEATMA X 4 SCREW PAN M4 X 4 1

<HTF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
12 (20010789 JEJIE /N IC 2H AR CLAMP ASSY R 1
13 [10028021 FIRRHR WORK CLAMP PLATE RS 1
15 (10028004 FEAEMRR WORK CLAMP PLATE, R 1
16 |20010788 JR N e AL CLAMP ASSY L 1
17 [10028022 ZEANRIR WORK CLAMP PLATE LS 1
20 |10028005 ML WORK CLAMP PLATE, L 1




Feed mechanism

13—¢%

4.0

R S S S S Sy S




7 IEAREE

Feed mechanism

=] =] Sgepe L
o | par 2o &t NAIE OF PARTS Vonher
1 10027774 EREEE (D FEED BAR COVER L 1
2 110027775 EEES ) FEED BAR COVER R 1
3 [10027799 EEGRU FEED BAR COVER U 1
4 10028144 I24T M4X 10 SCREW, FLAT M4 X 10 14
5 [10027776 X7 )3 RS X FEED SHAFT HOLDER S 1
6 (10027777 X7 732 BN X FEED SHAFT HOLDER N 1
7 110027778 W4 X RACK 2
8 (10012073 B24T M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 5
9 10027779 \eeisamEit Y FEED GUIDE SHAFT 2
10 [10000141 124] M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET M6 X6 20
11 [10027780 XA 5[] A X FEED GUIDE SHAFT A 1
12110027781 XA 5 [ 1B X FEED GUIDE SHAFT B 1
13 (10003039 BEAT M4X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
14 (10009103 BEAT M4 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 4
15 (10003083 g 4 WASHER PLAIN S 4 12
16 (10027924 Hh LINER BUSH, 12 4
17 (10027782 2t Sl v BALL BEARING STOPPER 6
18 (10000040 124T M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 6
19 (20010716 Yikkh 4t Y FEED ASSY 1
20 10027783 ViRl e L e Y FEED BASE 1
21 |10027772 Y7 ) i By s PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y 1
23 110014395 BEAT M4 X 14 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 14 8
25 10027784 Y7 M IR Bk DRIVING GEAR Y 1
27 (10027785 VS Y PULLEY SUPPORT 1
28 110001943 BEAT M5 20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X20 2
29 110027786 S =P I b i o Y TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
30 [10003073 P 5 WASHER PLAIN S 5 2
31 10007859 ik 6 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C6 2
32 110027788 YIXk} A el Y PULLEY SHAFT 1
33 110003546 Itk BALL BEARING MICRO 8 2
34 10002233 B2AT M5 X 25 BOLT SOCKET M5X 25 1
35 110027930 ke 8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 3
36 10027787 MEBZ Y PULLEY SHAFT 1
37 10026126 il BALL BEARING RADIAL 2
38 10027789 Vi i IDLER GEAR Y 1
40 (10027797 Y7 I3k m] 25 A T BELT 1
41 110027790 B SCAR BELT HOLDER 1
42 110012553 B24T M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
43 110027791 YIR 54l 57 48 Y DE\RIVING SHAFT HOLDER 1
45 110003108 I24T M6X 16 BOLT SOCKET M6X 16 6
46 |10027796 Y Y SHAFT 1
47 110027798 Yigh sz 4 Y SHAFT HOLDER 1
49 110003681 Bk LINEAR BUSH 2
52 |10011313 B2ET M6 X 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 12 2
53 (20010717 hSES SRAERIR X FEED ASSY 1
54 10027773 XJ7 ) ki By ik PULSE MOTOR ASSY X 1
56 110027792 RS FEED GEAR 1
60 10027793 S5 /AT 1B B LML X MOTOR SUPPORT 1
61 10027794 XA HE i e IDLER GEAR 2
63 |10007200 eI BALL BEARING 2
64 10027925 08 28 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C28 2
65 10027795 X7 L5 e iy X IDLER GEAR SHAFT 1

<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
69 [10027981 LB CYLINDER SCREW 1




Cutter mechanism

8. 171%H




8. DI JJHE

Cutter mechanism

e e K
I\j;o.J Palt {\Io. A NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁber
1 10027800 A= Al R 2 A HAMMER BRACKET ASSY 1
6 (10027803 124T M5X12.5 KNOB SCREW M5X12.5 1
7 110005692 I24T M4X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 4
9 [10027804 A A CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT 1
10 [10032145 IPAL RS ES BUSH C—SHAFT ASSY 1
13 [10027806 VIR RIS GUIDE BLOCK 1
14 (10001923 BEAT M4X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 12 2
15 [10027807 P TR AT DRIVING SHAFT PRESSER 1
16 [10027588 B24T M6X0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET M6XO0. 75 1
19 10003039 B2ET M4 X 10 BOLT M4X10 2
20 |10005297 WZEE M4 NUT2 M4 2
21 10011313 BEAT M6X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 3
22 110027815 OFE B 0 RING 1
23 110027817 ) J)E CUTTER ARM 1
25 110027818 VI T C—SENSOR PIN 1
27 (10027819 IR RIEER C—ARM SLIDE BLOCK 1
28 110027820 IR F oL C—ARM PIN 3
29 110009187 124T M6X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8 8
30 10027821 Y1 JIE Hh C-ARM SHAFT 1
31 10003169 BEAT M6X 12 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X 12 2
32 110003158 B2AT M6X 25 BOLT SOCKET M6X 25 1
33 10027816 4 SET SCREW COLLAR 1
35 [10027822 ZIpAllivs CUTTER LEVER ASSY 1
36 (10027826 Y JIEBAT CUTTER LINK 1
39 10011803 124T M5X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6 3
42 (10027823 177 A4 CUTTER REVER SHAFT 1
43 10027824 LB BUSH C-LEVER SHAFT 1
45 (10027825 Y AT S CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT 1
49 (10035062 1) 7 JRE 4 A KNIFE BRACKET UNIT 1
52 110027809 I KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER 1
53 10012073 B2AT M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 4
54 10027810 ZIPANEL VA3 BLOCK STOPPER PLATE 1
55 [10000040 WRAET SCREW PAN 1
57 10027811 D13 e Al L ECCENTRIC PIN 1
58 10027812 VAR SS KNIFE GARBAGE JOINT 1
59 10027827 IR TUBE GUIDE 1
60 10003047 B24T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
61 10027814 Dl KNIFE 1
62 (10027813 o HAMMER 1




9. FHiESE Lower shaft mechanism




9. FHiZEE

Lower shaft mechanism

}ITAOT? Pafz?\]o. ARk NAME OF PARTS folnlir
1 10027830 Nl LOWER SHAFT 1
3 [10027828 TR A LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY A 1
4 110027829 TR B LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY B 1
5 [10025882 7K 6004NR-2RS BALL BEARING 6004NR-2RS 1
6 10010907 B2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 8
7 110001901 P2ET M6 X 30 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X 30 3
8 [10004936 g 6 SPACER 6 3
9 110003249 I 6 SPRING SPACER 6 3
10 [10025881 6204NR-2RS_BOM#li7& BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 2
11 [10010950 el BEARING COLLAR 2
12 10027831 T b B A A BELT 1
13 [10027832 TN LOWER SHAFT CAM 1
16 10027833 L HE R BELT 1
18 10027834 ZRE R IDLER PULLEY ASSY 1
19 [10003586 Bk 60877 BALL BEARING 60877 2
20 (10027927 PhE 22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22 2
21 110027835 rhRE AR E COLLAR 1
22 110027836 Y IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 1
23 (10009187 B2ET M6 X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X8 1
25 110027837 KR E TENSION PULLEY COLLER 1
26 |10003535 A& 600477 BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 2
27 110007916 e 20 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL €20 1
28 110002020 W24 M8 X 40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40 1
29 110027838 L CAM COVER 1
30 10009456 B24T M5X 8 SCREW PAN 3
31 10033301 kTR LOWER THREADER LABEL 1
33 110027839 ARG LOWER SHAFT COVER 1
34 10032162 Tt A v RLA LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT A 1
35 110032163 Tt A v BLB LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT B 2
36 40000362 Je M 3100 FASTENING BAND 3X 100 8
37 110003047 IRET M4X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2
38 110008228 SN-3A Y3k CORD HOLDER, SN-3A 1
39 10003044 I24T M4X6 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X6 1




10. BEHEE Looper mechanism




10. 5558

Looper mechanism

= = =
1 |10028037 L3 AF 4l LOOPER LEVER SHAFT 1
2 10004949 I24T M5X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8 2
5 110028038 LR AT LOOPER LEVER 1
6 [10028039 S SHAFT 2
7 |10012162 I24T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
8 110028040 BEHER LOOPER DRIVING PLATE 1
9 110008064 Tk WICK 1
10 {10008064 ek WICK 1
11 [10007798 M $2.5X ¢3.5 OIL TUBE ¢2.5X 3.5 1
12 [10028041 HiEJE A LOOPER TUBE CLAMP A 1
13 10003048 BRET M3X 8 SCREW BIND M3X8 2
14 (10008090 Mk &3 WICK &3 1
15 [10007799 M $3.5X &5 OIL TUBE ¢3.5X &5 1
16 [10028042 M JeB LOOPER TUBE CLAMP B 1
18 (10028043 THhREE LOWER SHAFT CAM COLLER 1
19 (10028044 T E TR LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
20 Ee) CHEMICAL FELT 1
21 10000141 124] M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6 1




11 MEXG L E

Double chain stitch looper mechanism

“q

/-_ 0 En f \
19 Dl

i) S

<-00>

60

'Ky//@%_w




11 WERBEHE

Double chain stitch looper mechanism

Fes

=

Pars

Yo Yo R NAME OF PARTS & Number
1 [10028086 54t LOOPER BASE 1
2 110001750 B24T M4AX6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2
3 |10028045 EANL INPUT PIN 1
4 110025882 Hh& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 2
5 10028087 e R4 LOOPER PULLEY ASSY 1
6 10003046 BEET M3X 16 SCREW APN M3 X 16 1
7 110028046 e IR B0 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 1
8 110028073 2551 IR Bl %4 P LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 110028085 VI T2 25 i INSTALL BASE OF CUTTER LEVER 1
10 10001975 BEET M3X 12 BOLT SOCKET M3X 12 1
11 [10028093 NHCEF A SPREADER LINK SHAFT ASSY 1
12110028047 A EM SO LOOPER LINK CLAMP 1
13 [10007675 BEET MAX 14 SCREW BIND M4 X 14 1
14 (10003083 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 1
15 (10028048 LS e 5 1) LS SLIDE GUIDE 1
16 10028144 BEET MAX 10 SCREW FLAT M4 X 10 2
18 10028090 R AL LOOPER LINK ASSY 1
19 [10008067 THIZE FELT 1
20 [10008101 NiiE5H WICK 1
21 (10028049 [1] 52 g LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW 2
22 10028050 WEEHEE LOOPER LINK COLLER 2
23 (10028051 ORI A3 SPREADER LINK BASE 1
24 (10003039 IEAT M4 X 10 SCREW BIND M4 X 10 1
25 [10028053 XM EETER SPREADER CAM LINK 1
26 10028052 MESEMEE CAM LINK COLLOR 1
27 10028054 [i] 52 g SHOULDER SCREW 1
28 10028055 A AT SHOULDER SCREW 1
29 10028056 SARAES) SPREADER DRIVING CAM 1
31 [10028057 LS 7 F5E e LS HOLDER BASE 1
32 (10028058 HEE 10 RAT SPRING GUIDE SCREW 2
33 10028059 BRE ST HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT 1
34 (10009187 B24T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6 X8 1
35 (10012162 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
36 (10028060 ) T 3 i THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET 1
37 110003038 I24T M3X 10 SCREW PAN M3X 10 1
38 (10003018 B2RE M3 NUT M3 1
39 (10028061 U £kt U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 1
45 (10028064 A LOOPER, R 1
46 (10028065 JEAS g EYE LOOPER 1
47 10028066 AR 2 X SPREADER, R 1
48 (10028067 TEAS R 2 X SPREADER, L 1
49 (10009676 BEET M2.5X6 SCREW M2.5X6 4
50 |10028068 SUHEANEL R SPREADER STOPPER, R 1
51 [10028069 XMRERL L SPREADER STOPPER, L 1
55 10028070 SUBR AR SPRING, TWIST R 1
56 10028071 SO S SPRING, TWIST L 1
57 10028072 YrErU NEEDLE GUARE U 1
58 (10022620 BRET M3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3 X8 1
59 10002998 g 3 WASHER PLAIN 3 2
69 (10005299 PEET M4X5 SCREW PAN M4 X5 1
71 10014454 PEET M3.5X4 SCREW M3.5X4 1
72 10028079 B VERTICAL PIN 1
73 10002213 BAET M3 X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X8 1
74 (10028080 ek S 2k THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
75 (10028081 (e COLLAR 1
76 10028082 L2k 3 35 5 ) L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT 1
77 10010766 BEET M4 X 20 SCREW PAN M4 X 20 1
78 110028096 13 S 1) il SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 1




79
80
81
82
83

40
41
42
44

70

60

60
63
64
65
66
67

10009471
10028083
10028084
10003048
10002967

10028062
10000040
10028063
10002960

10028078

10028074

10028074
10028075
10028076
10003034
10002998
10028077

IERE M4

Je L np s
LI B 3 4%
T2%T M3 X8
I2%T M3 X8

<HF-00, -01>
AREIPARS:
T2%] M3 X4
E3JIA

BEET M2.5X 3

<HIF-00, -01>
L

<HF-00>
HEFmC

<HF-01>
BT mC
T R

O T
B2ET M3 X5
Al E

vE

NUT 3 M4

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT
SCREW BIND M3 X8

SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M3 X8

<APPLY TO -00,-01>
UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE
SCREW BIND M3 X4
UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A
SCREW M2.5X3

<APPLY TO -00, 01>
THROAT PLATE

<APPLY TO -00>
GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

<APPLY TO -01>

GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING
SCREW PAN M3 X5

WASHER PLAIN 3

COLLAR

— = DN =

— =

— b e




Spreader mechanism

12. 34RE




12. 4y 2b%s

Spreader mechanism

r— 1 fal=) ) PUSE=N
Vo, | Pt xo &t NAIE OF PARTS onber
1 [10028097 SURBCRT %l SPREADER LEVER SHAFT 1
2 110003148 B2ET M5 X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8 2
3 110028103 SUBCFFA SPREADER LEVER A 1
5 (10028098 FH SPREADER LEVER FELT 1
6 10007798 WE $2.5X $3.5 OIL TUBE ¢2.5X ¢3.5 1
7 (10008064 Mgk ©1.5 WICK ®1.5 1
8 110028099 T IR SPREADER TUBE CLAMP 1
9 40000362 Je el FASTENING BAND 2
10 {10003006 BRET M4 X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
11 |10008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1
12 |10028104 SCHFFB SPREADER LEVER B 1
14 |10028100 M SHAFT 2
15 10006142 48 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 2
16 |10003153 P2ET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
17 [10002881 I24T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2
18 (10003083 i 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 2
19 10028101 oY ECCENTRIC PIN 1
20 (10030363 B24T M3.5X5.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5X5.5 1
21 110028102 fHbk SLIDE BLOCK 2




13.4thiaEEE Lubrication

13 10@9

j(((O

of

(e
o))
&

|
4?'
\L
3\
S Uy
|
pdl
2
O
Mo




13, el i Lubrication
= =] S=n
1 [10028105 R 1 OIL PLATE 1 1
5 [10007796 W d4X b6 OIL TUBE ¢4X $6 1
6 [10008090 Mk &3 WICK &3 1
7 10008090 ik &3 WICK &3 1
8 [10008108 Mk o6 WICK &3 1
9 110005403 HpL 2k 52 CORD HOLDER 10
10 10003875 WRAET SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) 16
11 |10003044 W2ET M4 X6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 7
12110007794 W d3X b5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1
13 [10008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1

20 (10028106 T H AR TUBE SUPPORT 1
21 110002976 P2ET M4 X6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 6
24 (10028107 EERIL OIL STOPPER 1
25 110028108 I AR FELT HOLDER 1
27 110032164 AR N-BAR YOKE FELT 2
28 (10032165 APt D SLIDE BLOCK FELT D 1
29 110008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1
32 [10007794 W& d3X b5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1
33 110008101 gk @2 WICK @2 1
40 10030772 VI B LA OIL GAUGE WINDOW 1
42 110001546 H 2k CORD HOLDER #10 2
44 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 2
45 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
46 |10008089 ik ¢3 FELT ¢3 4
47 110008089 ik ¢3 S-RACE BASE FELT &3 1
48 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
49 110008089 ik ¢3 FELT ¢3 6
50 [20010691 Wk BHNALE FELT ASSY 1
51 10007794 M d3X d5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1
52 10028110 T AR TUBE GUIDE 1
53 10012553 IRET M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 1
54 10008089 ik ¢3 FELT ¢3 1
56 10022305 BIVAR M SUB-TANK ASSY 1
57 10022313 ML REs OIL FEEDING PIPE 1
58 10022311 e VALVE PACKING 1
59 10022308 ek OIL CONNECROR 1
60 10022306 15 i 7€ RUBBER CAP, 8 1
61 10007796 ME d4X 6 OIL TUBE ¢4X ¢6 1
64 10008090 ek $3 WICK &3 1
65 10007797 ME d6X 8 OIL TUBE ¢6X ¢8 1
66 |10008108 ek o6 WICK ¢6 1
67 10009746 P TUBE CLIP SPRING 1
68 |10003039 W24 M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
71 10028111 A R ARB TUBE SUPPORT B 1
72 10009456 BRET M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X8 1
73 110021321 ek b4 FELT ¢4 1
74 110008089 ek o3 FELT ¢3 1
77 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
78 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
79 110008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
80 10008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
81 10008089 mek o3 FELT ¢3 2
82 10028112 5] R LB LOOPER BASE OIL PLATE 1




13, (b e 25 & Lubrication
= = —
o | pare 2o #ih NAIE OF PARTS onber
86 (10003006 BRET M4 X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
87 110008101 Mgk @2 WICK @2 1
88 |10008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1
90 (10028113 HER GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE 1
91 (10034925 5 R R LOOPER LINK FELT 1
92 |40000362 LA FASTENING BAND 2
93 |10008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1
95 (10007794 W d3X b5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1
96 10028114 KRR PARTITION 1
97 110032160 T LOOPER LINK FELT 1
98 10008101 ek @2 WICK @2 1
99 10028115 NS CORD HOLDER 1

100 10008108 Mk o6 WICK &6 1




14. FEEE (—) Threading mechanism

favy
=

11— ﬂf_g

Iﬁ)

Al
{

o g

l
|
|
|

T T T T T T T T T ™
L

/

== (D @ED




14-1. A E

Threading mechanism

= = —
ﬁi;3 Paft1§o. R NAME OF PARTS Nf§52r
1 [10027842 L TOP COVER 1
2 [10027843 L PACKING TOP COVER 1
3 10027861 Rt PEDAL THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
4 10027862 S pE e PIPE CLAMP PLATE 1
5 10027844 ARk CYLINDER JOINT 1
6 10027845 AR R CYLINDER SETTING PLATE 1
7 (10027969 24T e < 4T CYLINDER 1
8 [10029404 TR I T8 Sk ELBOW UNION 2
9 [10008119 S 4X2.5-11 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-11 1
10 {10008119 AR 4X2.5-12 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-12 1
11 |10009456 25T M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X 38 15
12 |10027846 H 25 AT IR R T—TAKE—UP LEVER DRIVING PLATE 1
13 10027847 2R TFAFAR THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER PLATE 1
14 {10005299 W2ET M4 X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
15 (10027848 2R AT AL e THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER BASE 1
16 10027849 R TFAF AR COLLAR 1
17 110007650 R4 WASHER 4 2
18 |10005692 B2ET M4X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
19 |10005297 PERE 4 NUT 4 1
21 (10027850 IR TAT IR BN 25 COLLAR 1
24 110027851 Ml SR IMPACT SUPPORT PLATE 1
25 (10027852 Ml ST IMPACT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
26 [10006142 ik 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 6 1
27 (10004936 g 6 WASHER PLAIN 6 1
28 (10027853 iR SPRING COMPRESSION 1
29 110027882 ARG E BUTTON CLAMP 1
31 [10027854 [HEEAAEE UPPER THREAD GUIDE 1
33 |10027855 £ S THREAD GUIDE ROD 1
34 10027877 R KR AR TENSION ASSY 1
42 110027880 G R IR AR IALRAT TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
43 (10003153 25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
45 (10027857 THI R A £ MGk 22 B AR SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID 1
50 [10027841 T £ £ HO g k4 A1 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ASSY 1
51 (10000734 EVEIRET MA X8 BOLT M4X8 2
52 10009503 AR 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
53 [10003083 g 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 2
55 10027858 Je L T TENSION STUD 1
56 10006571 JURS T2 THREAD GUIDE DISC 2
57 |10006563 puRCy - PRE-TENSION SPRING 1
58 |10006561 SN TENSION NUT 1
59 (10027859 ZHRIT 2R SEWING THREAD RETAINER GUIDE 2
61 [10027860 JuRZ7as THREAD SPOOL PIN 1
62 (10002953 IR M5 NUT M5 1
63 (10005403 Fi 2k 3 CORD HOLDER 4
64 (10003044 WRET M4 X6 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4 X6 4
67 (10028147 % 10 RUBBER CAP, 10. 5 1
68 140000362 Je JeFLAr3 X 100 FASTENING BAND 3% 100 1
69 [10008776 I2ET M5 X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12 9
70 [10003047 I2ET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2




14 F&EE(Z) Threading mechanism

<-00>

‘l

BT For lower thread




14-2. ZF B Threading mechanism
e == K
;O.J Pals {\Io. AR NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁber

3 [10003044 B2%] M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 4
4 10027865 JECER e £ e B0 L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE 1
5 [10027866 i TWIST SPRING 1
6 (10027930 ik 8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 8 1
7 110027867 JER 2R S I ARA LOWER THREAD GUIDE A 1
8 110027868 JE 2k 5 [ BB LOWER THREAD GUIDE B 1
9 [10027879 JEE 2 e £ B A L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY 1
10 [10003032 TERE M6 NUT (FT), M6 1
11 |10027881 JERER Je 2k BN LR AT TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
12 [10027883 22 U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER 1
13 [10002772 B4 3X10 PIN SPRING ROLL 3X 10 1
14 (10027869 FALE FL Rk L B AR LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 1
15 (10027840 JECER A £k HL TG R A 1 L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ASSY 1
16 10000734 EBOIRET MAX8 BOLT M4 X8 2
17 (10009503 I 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
18 (10003083 8 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 5
19 40000362 JEBFL73 X 100 BAND 3X 100 1
20 10012553 B24T M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 5
35 10027870 S E GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 10010603 R XSS THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
1 10027863 JER £ I £k AW L-THREAD TADE-UP GUIDE LENER 1
<HF-01 <APPLY TO -01>
2 |10027864 JE kT R C LOWER THREAD GUIDE C 1
3 |10003044 BRET M4 X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 2
<HTF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
21 10031912 JER £ I Zk A L-THREAD TADE-UP GUIDE LENER 1
<HF-0D <APPLY TO -01>
25 120010676 R I £ T AR AL 1 GIMP THREAD TAKE—UP G—L ASSY 1
26 |10027871 JUS2 SuEs gl GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER 1
27 110027872 e IT AR G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE 1
28 110027873 R IT ARSI GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE 1
29 110027875 WRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 1
30 10003027 WERE M4 NUT M4 1
31 |10002981 P 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 1
32 10027874 eSS IR GIMP THREAD GUIDE 1
33 110000040 B24T M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 1
34 10033258 P SPRING TORSION 2
35 (10027870 e GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 10010603 SRS REDIS THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1
3 [10003044 12T M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 1
SJHF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
20 10012553 B24T M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
35 (10027870 B SIE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 10010603 PSR S THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1
3 [10003044 B24T M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 1
38 110031909 PSS BURS 8 G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE 1




15.11&%E Thread trimmer mechanism

e 18 . .
30 " 2% s yd 48ﬁ

m <CHAF-01>




15. PJLet

Thread trimmer mechanism

= =] S=N
<HT7J5821> <For 7J5821>
1 10027890 DI AT A THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY 1
2 110027895 R LINK LEVER ROLLER 1
3 [10027926 ik 6 STOP RING 6 1
4 (10027896 WRAET SHOULDER SCREW 1
5 [10027884 VIR RS BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM 1
6 10002915 P2ET M2. 5X 4 SCREW PAN M2.5X%X4 3
7 10027886 P2kt THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM 1
8 [10012752 BEAT MAX 10 BOLT SOCKET M4X 10 1
9 (10027887 Y NEEDLE PIN 1
10 [10027888 ST ER ) SPRING HOOK 1
11 10022508 i SPRING, EXTENSION 1
12 (10027889 BRET SPRING HOOK 1
13 (10027929 W2EE M3. 5 NUT M3.5 1
15 10027897 PR AR T THREAD TRIMMER ARM 1
16 10027900 AN OPENER, T-NIPPER 1
17 [10027901 Iy LA IRET £ COLLAR, MOVABLE KNIFE 1
18 10028574 B JIA A MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 1
19 (10002847 A 1.5X6 PIN, SPRING 1.5X6 1
20 10027902 37 J] MOVABLE KNIFE 3
21 110027903 I3 kA THREAD HANDLER 1
22 110032157 WEET SM3/32” X 56X 4 SCREW, FLAT 1
23 110027906 SE T R[] 7 b BRACKET, FIXED DNIFE 1
24 110009626 24T M3X 4 SCREW FLAT M3Xx4 2
25 10027912 ET] FIXED KNIFE 1
26 |10001705 M2k M2X 8 BOLT, COCKET M2.6X8 2
27 110027915 Y THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
28 110027911 S T SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE 1
29 110003034 I24ET M3X5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 2
30 [10028575 € JI A THREAD NIPPER ASSY 1
31 10027908 b Je L THREAD NIPPER, U 1
32 110027909 T LR Fy THREAD NIPPER, D 1
33 110027907 JE 28 5 e THREAD NIPPER, M 1
34 [10027910 Je ek T B T OPENER PIN 1
35 10032276 IRET M2X 4 SCREW PAN M2 X4 2
36 [10032275 T2RE M2 NUT M2 2
37 110032273 I2HE M2.5X3 SCREW M2.5X3 2
38 10027913 SE TITHAR SPRING, PLATE ; F-KNIFE 1
39 [10027914 Lk HAR SPRING, PLATE ; F-KNIFE 1
40 10027916 CUESAETAN 4 PRESSER PLATE 1
41 10003044 IZET M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 2
42 110027905 WRAT SCREW 1
43 110032156 I24T SM3/32” X 56 SCREW SM3/32” X 56 1
44 110027904 PaNaE L OPENER SPRING 1
45 110032159 I24T SM3/32” X 56 SCREW BIND SM3/32” X 56 2
46 110003027 IZEE M4 NUT M4 1
47 10002904 BRET M3 X4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 2
48 10032158 124T SM1/8” X 40 SCREW PAN SM1/8” X 40 3
49 10002554 BRET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
50 [10001782 TR DAMPING GASKER SET 1
51 10001783 TR DAMPING PAD 1




Upper thread trimmer mechanism

16. ERBTUIRE




16. MR BY )3 Upper thread trimmer mechanism

=) ] N=
};1?01.3 Pafs:jilo. AR NAME OF PARTS Nﬁlir

1 10027970 St CYLINDER ASSY 1

2 110027918 AL 22 B CYLINDER SETTING PLATE 1

3 10027917 SRS AR HAMMER GUIDE PLATE 1

4 10002976 IZET M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2

5 (10027919 = HAMMER GUIDE PLATE 1

6 [10007844 B2AT M3 X 25 BOLT, CQ2 M3 X 25 2

7 |10027940 PEAR D B gt A 42 3k JOINT 2

8 [10003165 B24T M5X 10 BOLT SOCKET M5X 10 2




17. BaaEb 4 Power supply equipment mechanism




17. ARt

Power supply equipment mechanism

}“ =X =h b L
Yo, | bors o 4t NAIE OF PARTS osber
1 [10029501 Y5 T T oo ek 4 Y-POSITION SENSOR 1
2 [10003048 BZATM3 X 8 SCREW PAN M3X 8 2
3 [10005403 Je JEJe NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
4 (10009455 B2ATM4 X 8 SCREW PAN M3 X8
5 [10032154 K DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40 1
6 [10003038 IBETM3 X 10 SCREW PAN M3X 10 4
7 110030323 PR S48 FAN HOLDER 1
8 [10003047 BEATMA X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
9 [10030324 EANE RS SENSOR SETTING PLATE 1
10 10029502 A B BE TR O B ZIGZAG SENSOR ASSY 1
11 10009455 B2ATM4 X 8 SCREW PAN M3 X8 4
12 20010658 IpAL A AR AS CUTTER SENSOR ASSY 1
13 (20010757 SUE T RALE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
14 10003122 ) WASHER PLAIN 2
15 10005692 I2ETMA X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 2
16 20010961 BLRAF B AR 24 HEAD DETECTION UNIT ASSY 1
17 110009456 BRET SCREW 2
18 10002700 LB FL Ay QUICK TUBE ASSY 1
19 10027920 F ik MOTOR 1
20 10027921 Tk g R A MOTOR HOLDRER 1
21 10003160 IZETM8 X 30 BOLT SOCKET M8X 30 3
22 110003020 #Hh[E8 3
23 10003126 #h[E8 3
24 10010907 BEAT M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X6 2
25 110028161 [F] 2 FHe 44 TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
26 (10027923 J i 5 ) 4R BELT GUIDE 1
27 10003047 BRETMA X 8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2
28 (10012073 IEETME X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 5




18. S HEYE (—) Air pressure mechanism

11

11
SHL
/ mﬂi y
N @1}\)}@)\%

)




18. ALt

Air pressure mechanism

5 A Hoe
§O.J Palt {\Io. ap NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁber
2 110027973 S CYLINDER 1
3 [10027946 P Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
4 (10032169 ek CYLINDER JOINT 1
5 110032170 R CYLINDER JOINT ROD 1
6 [10003144 BRETM6 X 8 SCREW M6 X8 1
7 |10008151 SAF10X 6. 5-30 ATR TUBE 10X6.5-30 1
8 [10008151 10X 6. 5-30 ATR TUBE 10X6.5-30 1
9 [10008151 10X 6. 5-50 ATR TUBE 10X6.5-50 1
10 [10008151 K10 X 6. 5-50 ATR TUBE 10X6.5-50 1
11 [10029522 PR B Sk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
13 [10008119 K4 X 2. 5-140 ATIR TUBE 4X2.5-140 1
14 (10008119 K4 X 2. 5-140 ATR TUBE 4X2.5-140 1
15 10003044 BRETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
16 [10008228 HLZEJC #5 CORD HOLDER 1
17 (10008119 AFAX 2. 5-60 ATR TUBE 4X2.5-60 1
18 (10001622 —ImEk THREE INTERFACE JOINT 1
20 (10032882 L TUBE 1
21 |10005403 2% #6.5 CORD HOLDER 1
22 (10003044 BRETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
23 110008229 M2k #18.5 CORD HOLDER 1
24 (10003044 BRETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
25 110008229 HZk e #18.5 CORD HOLDER 2
26 (10003044 BRETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 2
28 110027963 Ik P vk s 1 FILTER PRESSURE REDUCE VALVE 1
29 110027950 AyIiER SHUNT BLOCK 1
30 10027951 HEBAL JOINT ASSEMBLY 2
31 10027964 Ui 1] PRESSURE REDUCE VALVE 1
32 (10027945 PO B Sk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
33 (10027948 PO RSk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
34 10032271 T4 JHSV M-03 HAND SLIDING VALVE 1
35 |10008151 ATC PUB10653% <% LUCID AIR TUBE 1
36 10024399 Bk JOINT 1
37 110027968 5N PRESSURE INSTRUMENT 1
38 10030765 AL 2R CYLINDER INSTALL PLATE 1
39 (10026825 TR SR BRET CROSS GROOVE ROUND HEAD WOODEN SCREW 2
40 10003715 W R Ak REGULATING VALVE AIR OUTPUT JOINT 1
41 10007620 W I FF R R 3R PRESSURE INSTRUMENT 1




18. SFTAR MR (2D

Air pressure mechanism

<-00>

<-01>




18. AN ICEL A () Air pressure mechanism

= = =2
}IA\IT;’O? Paf:?\lo. ARR NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁlir
12 [10008151 K 10X 6. 5-450 AIR TUBE 10X 6.5-450 1
13 [10008151 K 10X 6. 5-360 AIR TUBE 10X 6.5-360 1
14 (10029505 FH 2K WIRE 1
17 10027961 FAL T 1) SOLENOID VALVE 1
18 (10027948 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
19 [10027957 e SILENCER 1
20 (10027967 HeS AR & A% STLENCER WITH OUT PERMITTED AND INPUT FORBIDDEN 1
21 110027947 PR B Sk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
23 110002180 B2ATM4 SCREW PAN M4 3
24 (10030764 FEL T 19 22 282 A SOLENOID VALVE INSTALL PLATE 1
25 110026825 TR [ SR BRET CROSS GROOVE ROUND HEAD WOODEN SCREW 2
33 110027948 PR B Sk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
<HTF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
2 120010977 I R FL T R AL CONFLUENCE PLATE AND SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>

3 120010962 YRR FEL R ) 21 A CONFLUENCE PLATE AND SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 1




Accessories

19. M &4

—

X

A
A

e
T




19. B4 Accessories
o =) =N
1 10031977 Wit 1e# NEEDLE 164 10
2 110027860 JURZ 7 THREAD SPOOL PIN 1
3 110002953 BERE M5 NUT M5 1
4 10005356 A OILER ASSY 1
5 (10001677 &k G4k THREADER 1
6 [10004247 Rtk PINCETTE 1
7 10004455 HAE OIL TANK ASSY 1
8 110032171 WL PIN 2
9 (10032172 ERIIR LOCATE PLATE 1
10 [10007501 AR LR AR A COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF 1
11 [10001732 Kig4z 7] SCREW DRIVER 1
12 (10010994 K42 7] SCREW DRIVER 1
13 [10001687 NZ L2 T] SCREW DRIVER 1
14 (20011265 PR AR 4L A EYE GUARD SET 1
15 [10003715 IR AR sk SCREW CONNECTION 1
16 (10001623 BB 75 COVER 1
17 [10003165 B2AT M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10 2
18 (10007162 TREL SUPPORTING PIECE 1
19 |10007127 AT AR CLAMP PLATE 1
20 |10001594 AL BOX 1
21 |10007877 4l SAFERTY RING 1
22 110001622 =k INJECTION PIPE 1




	01.机体部分
	01零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	02.针杆挑线杆装置
	02零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	03上轴装置
	03零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	04.针摆装置
	04零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	05.针杆转动装置
	05零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	06_1压脚装置
	06_1.1零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	06_1.2零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	06_2压脚装置
	06_2零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	07.送布装置
	07零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	08.切刀装置
	08零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	09.下轴装置
	09零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	10.弯针装置
	10零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	11.双链式弯针装置
	11零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	12.分纱装置
	12零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	13.供油润滑装置
	13.1零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	13.2零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	14_1穿线装置
	14_1零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	14_2穿线装置
	14_2零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	15.切线装置
	15零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	16.面线剪切装置
	16零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	17电器部件
	17零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	18_1气动元器件部件
	18_1零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	18_2气动元器件部件
	18_2零件手册目录
	Sheet1

	19附件部件
	19零件手册目录
	Sheet1


